
GRAND LINE OFFICERS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
Visitation Schedules for 2016 – 2017

R    I     Donald R. Kunego, Grand Steward – District 1

Council No. Date Time What Description

Flatbush Council #80 Nov 22, 2016 6:00pm Visitation GLO Visitation

North Shore Council #88 Nov 28, 2016 8:00pm Visitation GLO Visitation

Columbian Council #1 Jan 11, 2017 6:30pm Visitation GLO Visitation

Adoniram Council #36 Jan 12, 2017 7:30pm Visitation GLO Visitation

Suffolk Council #76 Jan 13, 2012 8:00pm Visitation GLO Visitation

Adelphic Council #7 7:30pm

R    I     Steven P. Koch, Grand Principal Conductor of the Work   – District 2

Council No. Date Time What Description

Union Council #2 8:00pm

King Solomon Council #31 7:30pm

Peekskill Council #55 7:30pm

Goshen Council #93 8:00pm

R    I     Phillip J. Chandler, Grand Conductor of the Council   – District 4

Council No. Date Time What Description

Bloss-DeWitt Clinton 
Council #14

Nov 11, 2016 7:30pm Visitation Grand Line Officer

St. George’s Council #74 Nov 17, 2016 7:30pm Visitation Grand Line Officer

Joseph Warren Cryptic 
Council #37

Nov 18, 2016 7:30pm Visitation Grand Line Officer

Oneonta Council #87 Jan 25, 2017 7:30pm Visitation SM/GLO Visit

(Dates: <Bold/Italic> Scheduled, <Normal> Completed)

1   Jul. 18 2017



R    I     John A. Gallant, Grand Marshal   – Districts 6 & 7

Council No. Date Time What Description

King Hiram Council #18 Jan 17, 2017 7:30pm Visitation Grand Line Officer

Ahwaga Council #30 Feb 28 2017 7:30pm Visitation Grand Line Officer

Rotica Council #12 Apr 21, 2017 7:30pm Visitation Grand Line Officer

Fulton Council #50 Apr 26, 2017 7:30pm Visitation Grand Line Officer

King David Council #97 Apr 27, 2017 7:30pm Visitation Grand Line Officer

Cayuga Council #90 May 17, 2017 7:30pm Visitation Grand Line Officer

Central City Council #13 Jun 14, 2017 7:30pm Visitation Grand Line Officer

R    I     Richard C. Fowler, Grand Captain of the Guard   – District 8

Council No. Date Time What Description

Nun Da Waga Council #92 Oct 24, 2016 7:30pm Visitation DDGM Visit

Hornellsville Council #35 Nov 10, 2016 7:30pm Visitation Grand Line Officer

Doric Council #19 Nov 16, 2016 7:30pm Visitation Royal Master Degree

Skoi Yase Council #75 Apr 17, 2017 7:30pm Visitation Grand Line Officer

R    I     Stephen A. Rubinstein, Grand Standard Bearer   – District 9

Council No. Date Time What Description

Dunkirk Council #25 Oct. 26, 2016 7:30pm Visitation Grand Line Officer

Buffalo-Keystone Council #17 Nov. 7, 2016 7:30pm Visitation Grand Line Officer

Hamburg Council #91 Nov. 9, 2016 7:30pm Visitation Grand Line Officer

(Dates: <Bold/Italic> Scheduled; <Normal> Completed)

2   Jul. 18 2017



GRAND COUNCIL DISTRICT DEPUTY GRAND MASTERS
Official Visit Schedules for 2016 – 2017

R    I     R. Conrad Johnson, District Deputy Grand Master – District 1

Council No. Date Time What Description

Flatbush Council #80 Nov 22, 2016 6:00pm Visitation DDGM Visitation

North Shore Council #88 Nov 28, 2016 8:00pm Visitation DDGM Visitation

Columbian Council #1 Jan 11, 2017 6:30pm Visitation DDGM Visitation

Adoniram Council #36 Jan 12, 2017 7:30pm Visitation DDGM Visitation

Suffolk Council #76 Jan 13, 2017 8:00pm Visitation DDGM Visitation

Adelphic Council #7 Jan 25, 2017 7:30pm Visitation DDGM Visitation

R    I     Michael Quigley, District Deputy Grand Master   – District 2

Council No. Date Time What Description

Goshen Council #93 Feb 23, 2017 8:00pm Visitation DDGM Visitation

Peekskill Council #55 Mar 8, 2017 7:30pm Visitation DDGM Visitation

Union Council #2 Mar 13, 2017 8:00pm Visitation DDGM Visitation

King Solomon Council #31 Mar 28, 2017 7:30pm Visitation DDGM Visitation

R    I     Gerald Dievendorf, District Deputy Grand Master   – District 4

Council No. Date Time What Description

Bloss-DeWitt Clinton 
Council #14

7:30pm

Joseph Warren Cryptic 
Council #37

7:30pm

St. George’s Council #74 7:30pm

Oneonta Council #87 7:30pm

(Dates: <Bold/Italic> Scheduled; <Normal> Completed)

3   Jul. 18 2017



R    I     John B. Covell , District Deputy Grand Master   – District 6

Council No. Date Time What Description

Rotica Council #12 Oct 17, 2016 7:30pm Visitation Royal Master Degree

King Hiram Council #18 Nov 15, 2016 7:30pm Visitation District Deputy

Central City Council #13 Mar 8, 2017 7:30pm Visitation District Deputy

Fulton Council #50 Apr 26, 2017 7:30pm Visitation District Deputy

King David Council #97 May 25, 2017 7:30pm Visitation District Deputy

R    I     Scott Kinne, District Deputy Grand Master   – District 7

Council No. Date Time What Description

Ahwaga Council #30 7:30pm

Cayuga Council #90 7:30pm

R    I     Dennis G. Parmerter, District Deputy Grand Master   – District 8

Council No. Date Time What Description

Hornellsville Council #35 Oct 13, 2016 7:30pm Visitation DDGM Visitation

Skoi Yase Council #75 Oct 17, 2016 7:30pm Visitation DDGM Visitation

Doric Council #19 Oct 19, 2016 7:30pm Visitation DDGM Visitation

Nun Da Waga Council #92 Oct 24, 2016 7:30pm Visitation DDGM Visitation

R    I     Mark John Robson, District Deputy Grand Master   – District 9

Council No. Date Time What Description

Buffalo-Keystone Council #17 7:30pm

Dunkirk Council #25 7:30pm

Hamburg Council #91 8:00pm

(Dates: <Bold/Italic> Scheduled; <Normal> Completed)

4   Jul. 18 2017



GRAND COUNCIL GRAND LECTURER CONVENTIONS
District Schedule for 2016 – 2017

R    I     Stuart W. Card, Grand Council Grand Lecturer

District No. Date Time Host Council Work of the
Evening

District - 1 Mar 8, 2017 7:30pm Columbian Council #1 SEM Degree

District - 2 Apr 27, 2017 7:30pm

District - 4 Oct 26, 2016 7:30pm Oneonta Council #87 Degree Reviews

District - 6 Oct 12, 2016 7:30pm Central City Council #13 SEM Degree

District - 7 7:30pm

District - 8 7:30pm Hornellsville Council #35 Opening and Closing

District - 9 7:30pm

(Dates: <Bold/Italic> Scheduled; <Normal> Completed)

5   Jul. 18 2017


